SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS A(\ke
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department - "SUBMITTAL DATE:

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Skywew Road Reconstrucuon Project in the City of Jurupa
Valley

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.61 of June 5, 2012, the Board of Supervisors entered into
a contract with Hardy & Harper of Santa Ana, CA for the construction of the Skyview Road
Reconstruction Project in the City of Jurupa Valley.

Departmental Concurrence

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

dj
(Continued On Attached Page) :
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $250,000 In Current Year Budget: Yes
FlNAN_IF IAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 1B (State Bond Funds-Local Roads) Positions To Be ]
(100%) Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote ]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

MlNUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

X Policy
B Policy

On motion of Supervisor Ashiey, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

] Consent
[ Consent

Ayes:  Jeffries, Stone, Benoit and Ashley ,

Nays: None Kecia Harper-them
Absent: Tavaglione : Clerlgof r
Date: February 5, 2013 By: ‘

XC: Transp., Recorder : Deputy

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 6/5/12, ltem 3.61 District: 2/2 Agenda Number: 3 4 7

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion — Skyview Road Reconstruction Project in the City of Jurupa Valley
Page 2 of 2

The okriginally authorized amount of the contract was $234,000. The total amended contract is
$250,000, which is 6.8% more than the originally authorized amount. The amended contract
amount was 6.8% higher than the bid amount due to:

1. Quantity increases in Aggregate Base and Roadway Excavation to address subgrade
deficiencies encountered during construction:

2. Arequest from the City of Jurupa to extend the limits of paving slightly at either end and
at intersecting roads to address deficient pavement conditions;

3. Adjust asphalt dike and concrete driveway tie-ins and limits at various locations to better
match the new construction and ensure proper drainage.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on October 5 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C1-0534.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $234,000.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - : 0.0% - $0.00
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $234,000.00
* Quantity Adjustments 6.8% $15,990.73
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 106.8% $249,999.73
Expenditures ~
Total Progress Payments - $249,999.73
Estimated Pending Payments :
Total Expenditures $249,999.73
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate.. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, uniess
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING'REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
RETURN TO: STOP #1010

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P.O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

DOC 11 2013-0064107
02/06/2013

Customer Copx Label

The paper to which this label is
affixed has not been compared
with the filed/recorded document

Larr¥ W Ward

County of Riverside
Assessor, Cgunty Clerk & Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days alter completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of

improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Skyview Road Resurfacing Project

Date of Completion:
Nature of owner:

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Date of this notice

County of Riverside, public entity

02/05/13

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: - Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Street or legal description of site:

Dated: February 5, 2013

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
§s

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)

I am the _Chairman_of the governing board of the

Skyview Road

~ Owner: . County of Riverside

Chairmqﬁ,/ Board of Supervisors
John J. Benoit

County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the

foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Date)

ATTEST:
Kecia Harper-Them, Clerk

B Deputy

Executed at L:Zzi /} f/gifomia on 02/05/13
/ ﬂ(/ > IM , Chairman of the Board of Supervisors

John J. benoit

COPY

02.05.13 3-47



Recorder

LARRY W. WARD Recarder
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Rivarside, CA 925020751
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER (351) 486-7000

betpinverside asrcikzec.com

CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code 27361.7, | certify under the penalty of pequry
that the following is a true copy of illegible wording found in the attached document:

{Print or type the page number{s) and wording below}:

CLARIFICATION OF THE SEAL for the Riverside County Board of Supervisors
(embossed on document)

Daté: | 02/06//3) .
Signature: M/{/WWW

Print Name: Karen Barton, Board Assistant, Riverside County Clerk of the Board

ACR 601P-AS4REG {Rev. 0172905}



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSP

ORTATION

SKYVIEW RD RESURFACING PROJECT

FROM PERALTA PL TO SHARON WAY

SAN BERNARDIND COUNTY

.|, SAN BERNARDINO

.. BLYTHE §

Cy

SAN DIEGO COUNTY INPERIAL COUNTY

T
}
I
!

_MISSION BLYVE

PROJECT SITE-—

N\ LvouTE ave__T

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LENGTH = 1700 FT
TOWNSHIP T2S SECTION :24 RANGE RSW
2909 THOMAS GUIDE PG 684, J-4




muits

‘ou| Jadse) e
| y ,Ii_u H

il
:aleg . . panoiddy ajewins3 syt uo sepuend
I \%Q Jir ;

uoneyodsuesf jo Jopanq ‘zesed O uenr

Ag — OR & Uy
‘3jqehed SjuUNoooy Aq peaisoay % 4 moma v1'660'L8C8 0} 8jeq penoiddy sjewns3 syl
GU7(¢ W¥a
v.'661°'LE2$ -ININAVY4 SIHL 3NC TVLQL
000 ‘SONVITJINOD NON H08Y1SST1 Qaadny "M
000 ‘J30I0ANI ANSNOINTYHd S8 IVAO Q00 vd JPeAUCD papusuly %0L “vmmnu_u swl %
vL66v'LECS ‘31ivQ 0oL NG V1oL ) 00! Joejuog feubluo 143 ‘pesn sheq
66'66V'CL %S ‘NOILNT L3 SS37 %L0} ‘9je|dwod $ % 114 ‘eong ‘Adng 18U0D MO
£.°666'6¥C$ 3LYQ 0L MHOM 40 INTVATVLIOL 60l @eq pug 0 ‘pappy sheq \ [ o/ Aq paxoeyn
, AN 8jeq Hels oz 'skeq Bunjiom %ﬁo TSST :Aq apepy
£1'666'6¥C £1'666'6¥Z 00°000'¥7€2 000 00°000°v€Z V101 193roNd
%0 00°00S 00'} 00'00% 00°005 L v3 30VdO OL FIOHNVIN UISNray | L2
%0 00°00S 00} 00005 00'00§ 3 v3 INVHOAH Fdid 1Snray | 92
%0 00°008'L 009 00°008'L 00'00€ 9 \E] AAVHO OL X089 ¥3 13N Y3LVYM LsSnravy | S¢
%0 00°00€ 004 00°00€ 00°00€ 3 v3 30V OL LNONVITO WAM3AS LSNrav | ¥2
%0 00°000't 00'8 00°000'¥ 00°009 8 v3 VHALYTYILYM MOTIVHS divdaY | €2
Gy Junouny Rjueno__ ) nowly Tauenod__ Junouiy RIRUEND nowy | Apueng WnRoWy Soug win | ARueng | sion Uondiaseq wel "ON
% ajeq o ajewis3 [EioL snowazy oyewiis3 SHL PeZUOLIAY [EI0L pezuouIny 8BUBYD pequod feuibuo wey
T10Z '$2 4940300 op 50426 VD ‘euy wueg  :diz ‘ees ‘Ao 100-50-Z} ‘ON 30e3U0))|
2107 ‘2 Joquiepdeg Swioigd *OAY JOWIBM "D ZIEL :$50Ippy| PE50-10 °ON 306foid Aunog’
Jeud L “ON ajews3 *ou ‘Jadiey g Apie uopenuo)) AajjeA edning jo 419-0y) Ut ‘Wsfosd HORINLSUOIBY peOY MAIANYS ‘L03royd)
= 3QISHAAIY 40 ALNNOD - GHOD3Y ILVWILSI SSTUO0U

2L0Z/1£/01 UondedsUL UOJONRSUCD Pesseddly

~Z10¢ 133Hs



%0 00°000'¢ “|oo'e 00000 00008 g \ £ IVHILYT HIMIS MOTTVHS ¥ivd3ad | 22
%00} {00°66 006 00'66 006 00'66 00'6 0066 00'tL 6 v3 (IALLOTT43) UINUVIN INSWIAYL | 12
%16 26’796 00%26°C 26'v96 00'¥T6'T |00'066 00°000' 00°066 -€€0 000 A1 AdRILS Jld4vHl INIvd | 02
%¥p0L [00'922°C 00'¥9€ 009.2'¢ 00'¥9€E 00051 00°0sE 00051 00'6 0se 1408 ONDIYVYIN LNIW3AVYC JILSYIdOWNSHL | 61
%001 |00°06¢€ 00'€ 00'06E 00e 00°06€ 00°€ 00°06¢ 00°0¢l € v3 (11 3dAL) ¥3IMYVYIN LO3rd0 | 8L
%L1 {00°0LP'Y 0004 00°0L¥'Y 0004 0008L'¢ 0009 0008.'¢ 00'€9 09 IGADS| (AVM3AIYQ) ILIUONCD HONIW | 2L
%V0L {00°TL8'PL 00zZLs 002.8'Vl 00248 00'00€'vL 00095 00°00€'vL 0092 055 Lyl (102 SuD) (8¥ND D IdAL) JLIYONOD HONIN | 9L
%y0l |00°096°GL 00048 00°096'GL 00°0LS 00°00¥'S1L 00098 00°00¥'SL 00'8C 0ss 41 | (102 S¥O) (M3LLND ANV §HND) ILIHONOD HONIN | Gt
%001 [00°0GL 00’ 00°0GL 00} 00°0SL 00’} 00064 00°05. 3 v3a (90€ SHO) NIVHA JAISYIAOC 2LIHONOD LIVHASY | vl
%LLL ST I9L'S 00°25€'} GC'LOL'G 006k [00'§8L'S 00022’} 00'68L'S STy oTe'l £l (3 3dAL DIQ ALIYONOD LIVHISY 30Vd | €1
%St oo.ovw.m 00882 00°0v9'8 00'882 00°005:L 00052 000052 00°0€ 0sZ AADS| (v3uv | 21

. SNOANVTIADSINY ILIYONOD LIVHISY 30V1d
%eZL |19698'86 |2l lTv'L 19'698'86 TLiTv'l 057208 00041} 05'2e0'ie S2'69 0l1°L NOL LIVHASY XIN LOH | i
%811 105°206'S) 00°0s¥ 05°208'S) 00'0Sy 00eEr'el 00°08€ 00°€EP'eL GE'GE 08¢ AD JSVE ILVOIYOOVY Z SSV1D | 0L
%9L1 {00008V 00626 00°008'PL 00°GC6 00°008°1 00008 00008 00'gl 008 AD NOILYAVOX3 AVYMAVYOY 4]
%00} |S6'2€9'S 00'566'€ G6'2€9'S 00°66'€  |00°0¥9'G 00°000'¥ 00°0v9's 3% 000'Y  JQADS asvd 8
i ? LNINIAV FLIHONOD LIVdSY INVId G100
%L.L1100°00%°L 00’ 00°00%'L 00°L 00°002'L 00’9 00002’} 007002 ¢ v3 XOgvN 31v0013y L
%001} |05°092'C 00’k 06092 004 05°092'C 00t 05092'T 05'092'2 I s AVMAVYOYH ONIHSINIA 9
%001 |00°000'22 00} 00°000'22 00°'L 00°000'22 00} 00'000'22 0000022 | & s1 . ONIGENYO ANV ONRIVIATO S
%001 |00°000°0€ 00’ 00°000°0€ 00’1 00°000'0€ 00°L 00°000°0¢ 00°000°0¢ | L $1 WILSAS TOYINOD Ol44vdlL | ¥
%001 [00°000°L 00’} 007000} 00'L 00°000°} 00} 00°000°} 00°000'L 3 s AlddNS ¥3LVM dOT3A3A €
%001 {00°000°C 00’4 00°000°C 001 00°000°C 00k 00°000' 00°000'C I S1 TFOULNOD NOILNTIOC ¥ILYM [4
%004 |00°000°) oo0'L 00°000'L 00'L 00°000'L 00°) 00°000°L 00°000't I $1 IN3IW3LvaY LSna 3
uiny junotuy uend »ﬂ:ﬂﬂl:o junowy Rueno junowy Rinuenp junowy Rueny junotury BUd W | Amuen spun uonauosa(] wey ‘ON
% 2je(] o} ejewlsy (€10l SNolAGIg eyewns3 siyy pezuoyny jejloL PezUOYINY ebuByD wejuo) feubuo way
ZIOZ 'S2 10qOI0 0L $04Z6 VO ‘euy gues  :di2 'awys .bmo 100-50-Z1 ‘ON 39€JUO:;
2102 ‘L tequiydeg oty ‘OAY JoUIeM "3 ZIEL 18531ppYy/ $£60-1D :"ON 199]oag Ayuno:
feuld | ‘oN SuEsumt -ou) ‘JodieH g ApiseR 10)0eAU0D) Asjep ednung jo A0 ey ui '190j0Jd UORINIISUCDBY PROY MAIAKYS *LOFFONd]
3AISUIAR 40 ALNNOD - QHOOIY JLVINLLSS SSTHUO0UD

2102/1£/01 UOROBASU| LOHINASUOD PASSI00IY

201 133HS




