SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:

SUBJECT: Notice of Completion — Skyview Road Reconstruction Project in the City of Jurupa
Valley

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.61 of June 5, 2012, the Board of Supervisors entered into
a contract with Hardy & Harper of Santa Ana, CA for the construction of the Skyview Road
Reconstruction Project in the City of Jurupa Valley.

Departmental Concurrence

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management

di
(éontinued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: In Current Year Budget:
FINDAANTCRAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $25019$08 Budget Adjustment:g YNe(S)
Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Proposition 1B (State Bond Funds-Local Roads) Positions To Be n
(100%) Deleted Per A-30
There were no General Funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ ]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

X Policy
X Policy

[J Consent
[C] Consent

Dep't Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 6/5/12, Item 3.61 District: 2/2 Agenda Number: 3 7
- 4

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion — Skyview Road Reconstruction Project in the City of Jurupa Valley
Page 2 of 2

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $234,000. The total amended contract is
$250,000, which is 6.8% more than the originally authorized amount. The amended contract
amount was 6.8% higher than the bid amount due to:

1. Quantity increases in Aggregate Base and Roadway Excavation to address subgrade
deficiencies encountered during construction;

2. A request from the City of Jurupa to extend the limits of paving slightly at either end and
at intersecting roads to address deficient pavement conditions;

3. Adjust asphalt dike and concrete driveway tie-ins and limits at various locations to better
match the new construction and ensure proper drainage.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on October 5, 2012, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C1-0534.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $234,000.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $234,000.00
* Quantity Adjustments 6.8% $15,999.73
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 106.8% $249,999.73

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $249,999.73
Estimated Pending Payments

Total Expenditures $249,999.73
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate.. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineer’s Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: ; STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P. O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Skyview Road Resurfacing Project
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501
Name of contractor: Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Skyview Road

Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)

By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

S8

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SKYVIEW RD RESURFACING PROJECT

FROM PERALTA PL TO SHARON WAY

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

ORANGE
COUNTY

BLYTHE

INDIAN
WELLS

SAN DIEGD COUNTY IMPERTAL COUNTY

- ———

TC LA
<=

MISSION BLVD

PROJECT SITE —_

LIMONITE AVE

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT LENGTH = 1700 FT
TOWNSHIP 72S SECTION 24 RANGE R5SW
2009 THOMAS GUIDE PG 684, J-4




—Z 775/ 7 ™

@agZZ dimwy
FFoSa-rr Z wbd

€L [N

1

‘ouj ‘Jedi
I odel iuar

X
5 panoiddy sjewns3 siyl uo saRuUENRD
W) e

g 19) % ZL W.mu U022y uogienodsugrf jo JopaiQ ‘zaiad O uenp
9|qefeq sjunoody Aq paaisosy vL66v'28T$ o} Bleq paaoiddy sjewns3 siyL
507 (¢ a¥a
v.66V'2628 “ANTWAVd SIHL 3NA WLOL ﬂs...m
000 “3ONVITdINOD NON H08V1 SS31 Qaaf
000 ‘Q310ANI ATSNOIATH SSTT TVAOY Q00 <& JORIUOD popusLY %0L :pesde|3 awiL %
y.66v' LTS8 ‘A1va 01 3ng W10l 0°000 vEC enuo) eulbuo 143 :pasn sheq
66’6672l %S ‘NOILN3 13 ss31 %401 ‘9je|dwod $ % 0c ‘[eoqng ‘Adng “ISU0D O
£.'666'6¥C$ JLYA 01 ¥HOM 40 INTYA TVLOL ¢b-5-01 -8jeg pu3 0 :peppy sheq /8~ o/ Aq paxoayn
ZL-1-6 ejeq vels 0z :sheq Bupopn a1 :Aq opeR
| e2e86°6v2 £1°666'6vC _ _ 00°000'7€Z 000 0000072 IVLOL 123roud
| |
| T 1
_ |
| |
%0 _ 00008 0oL 00005 00°00S l v3a 3Avy9 OL ITOHNVIA LSNravy | /2
|
%0 | 00008 (o) 00°00§ 00°00S l v3 INVHQAH 2914 1SNray | 92
%0 _ 007008'L 0o's 00°008'L 00°00¢ ¢} v3 3AVYHO O1 X08 ¥31IN ¥31VM Lsnray _ 14
%0 | 00°00€ 004 00°00€ 00°00€ b \ £l 3AvHO Ol LNONVITI ¥3Im3Is Lsnrav _ 144
%0 00000t 008 00°000't 007005 8 v3a AVHILY T HILVM MOTIVHS divd3ay | €2
|
Wy NGy Auueno Rpuenp Wunowy n Aiguenn Tunowy Aijuenn Wnowy | Apueng anoury 0ud Jun | AUEND | suun Uojanosag Wway oN
% 8jeq 0 ejewns3 [gjoL snotald ajewns3 siylL pazLOINY [E10L PazLOLNY SBUBYD 1oBAUD [ELIBUO | wen
ZH0Z ‘SZ 4990100 EJN 5076 vD ‘euy epueg  diz ‘a)@s ‘Ao 100-50-Z} "ON }ornuoD)
Z10Z ‘2 19quimdag HULTE] ‘any JBwep "J ZIEL IS50IPPY| $£50-10 *ON 1eloid Kunog)
jeuld L *ON djewinsy *au) sadreH g ApieH HORIBERUOD| Aajtea edrunp jo K15 8y ul o3lo1d LOIONYSUOIBY PEOY MIAMYS :1IIrOY,

ZI0Z/1E/0) UDHDSdSU| UGIRAGSUOD Passsoold

.|N 402 133HS

3AISYIAIE 40 ALNNOD - QHODIY ILYNILSS SSIHO0Ud




%0 007000 009 00°000'¢ 00°005 9 \£| TYHILYT HIMIS MOTIVHS divd3ay | 2¢
|
%001 | 0066 006 100’66 1006 0066 006 00'66 o0t 6 v3 (QAILDZTATY) ¥INNVIN INIJWIAVL %4
%.6 |C6'796 00'v26'e _vamm 00'¥26'T  |00°066 00°000'E 00'066 €0 000'c El AdiYLS Jl44vHL INIvd | 0T
%¥0L |00'9.2'€ 00'v8E 00'9.2'c 7ccvw.m 000S+' 00'0se 00°05L'e 006 ose 1408 ONDEVYIN LNSWIAY DILSYIdOWHIHL | 6L
%00} |00°06€ ooe 00'08€ _Oo,m 00°06€ 0o0e 00’06 00°0€L € v3 (L1 3dAL) ¥INUVW LOIrg0 8l
%411 [000LY'Y 000 000L¥'Y __o_odh 0008L'E 0008 00°08L'S 00°€9 09 aADS (AYM3ARIQ) 3LIHONOD HONIN yAS
%v0L |00'T/8'VL 00eTis 00'TL8'V) __oo.w.,__.m 0D00E'vL 00'08S 00°00€'v1 0092 0SS 41 (L0Z S¥2) (a8ND 9 IdAL) J1L3IHONOD HONIN | 9L
%¥0L |00°096'S| 00048 00'096'SL |100°04S Tno‘s.v.m_. 00'055 00°00¥'SL 0082 0SS 41 | (L0Z $¥2) (¥3LLND ANV g3ND) J13HONOD HONIW | SI
%001 |00°05L oo’k 00052 0oL _8.omh 00’k 00°0SL 00054 3 v3 (s0€ S0} NIvya 3AISYIAO ILIHINOD LIVHASY | bL
¢ ' . . . | FR p— G - .
%bLL _mw,hww g oo'Lse’ TAVAC TR 00°L6€'L  |00'SBL'S oo'oczi 00'sgL’s *1A 4 ocelL 41 (3 3dAL) INIA 3LTYONOD 1TVHASY 30VId | €}
%G1 _ ooore'e 00882 00'0v2'8 00'8eE 00°008'2 00052 00°005'2 oooe 0sZ AADS (vauv | 24
, \ , , SNOANVTIIOSIN) ILIHONOD LTVHISY I0V1d
%¢Zl | 1969886 eLiTy'L 19'698'86 cLley'y (0522018 00°04L'L 0522018 S2°69 (U4 8 NOL LIVHASY XIN LOH | 1)
%8L1 |05°206°S1 00°05¥ 05'206'G} 00'05¥ _cD.mmv.m_. 00'08€ 00'eer'el GE'GE 08¢ AD 3SYE 31YOIYIOVY ZSSY1D | oL
%9L1 |00°008'PL 00°G¢6 00°008'7L 78@3 ms.com.w I 00008 00°008°Z) 009} oog AD NOILYAYOX3 AYMAVYOY 6
%001 |56°2€9'S 00'666'¢ G6'ZEY'S 0066’ |000VR'S 00°000'% 00'0v9's Lyl 000'v QADS 3svg 8
_ ) ) ? LNIW3AVYC F1IHONOD LIVdSY INVId d102
%41 [00°00F' L 00’ 00°00%'L ~ﬁéh 00°002°) 00's 00002t 00002 9 v3 XOq1IvIN ALYO0T13Y | £
%004 |05°092'C 0oL 05°08Z'T 10071 05092 0oL 05092'C 05'092'c l s1 AVMAVOY DNIHSINIA 9
%001 |00°000'C2 00l 00°000'¢2 _oo.r |00°000°2Z 00'L 00°000'22 0000022 | L s ONIGANHO ANV ONIMYITD S
%001 ﬂoo.ooo.om oo 00°000°0E __QQ.F 00'000°0€ 00’} 00°000'0E 00°000°0E | L S WALSAS TOYINOD JlddviL v
|
%001 _Sdcc. L oo’k 00000} 00t 00°000°L 0o’ 00°000'+ 00°000°}h 3 S1 AlddNS Y3 1YM dOT3AIC €
%001 |00°000'2 ool 000002 0o’ 000002 00'L 00'000'C 00°000'¢ 3 §1 TOHLNOD NOILNTIOd ¥3LVYM [4
%00} (00°000'L oo’k 00°000'} 00’L 00°000' 00’ 00°000°L 00000} I s AN3W31vavy 1sSna I
yiny JUNOWY Anuenn Ajuenp oWy TuEng Junouwny TuEnD junowy Apuenp junowy aoud pun | Apteng SHun uofidussaq way ‘ON
% 3jeQ O1 sjewns3 [EloL SNOIASIY ajewns3 syl pazuoyjny [E101 pazuoyiny abueyy Penuod [euBLO _ way
ZL0Z ‘'SZ 120300 oL §04Z6 VO ‘euy gueg  :diZ ‘a)eys ‘Ao 100-S0-Z1 "ON JoBJjUO
ZI0Z ‘L 13qusydag ‘wold "OAY JAWEBA "3 ZIEL “SSAIPPY ¥£50-1D :"ON 328f0ad Huno
jeuld | "ON SjRWlS3 -ou| Jsdiey g Apiey HoPRuUoY)| AajjeA edrunp 30 19 a3 i ‘Joafold uoyonnsuodsy peoy malAfys 11 230N,

CL02/1.€/0L UofoadsL| UOROMISUCD Passasold 40} 133HS 3AISH3AY 30 ALNNOD - A¥03Y ILYWILST SSIHOONT




